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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 98,086,000

 8,698,500

 6,202,000

 5,287,140

 0

 0

 2,492

 109,702

 104,290,492

 14,095,342

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,903,342,860
 145,819,000

 20,052,000
 5,325,255

 5,074,539,115
 0

 25,995,298,775
 0

 423,942,305

 7,119,307
 2,733,314

 297,451
 1,540,153

 35,146,457,752

 0

 511,420,531

 529,223,916

 7,197,810

 2,795,778

 387,631

 1,558,927

 172,045,231
 315,515,713
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 6,598,540,460
 217,195,000

 26,680,000
 5,298,942

 6,847,714,402
 0

 26,155,373,027
 0

 416,292,512

 7,856,063

 2,846,062
 278,266

 1,832,042

 35,633,503,528

 0

 527,793,484

 377,909,912

 7,941,634

 2,803,425

 373,720

 1,623,076

 117,935,537
 216,415,974

 65,829,400

 9,012,050

 2,442,000

 6,441,680

 0

 0

 2,890

 95,160

 68,274,290

 15,548,890

 76,301,464

 5,540,900

 666,000

 349,600

 0

 0

 1,600

 47,555

 76,969,064

 5,938,055

 8,943,823,700
 161,612,000

 10,380,000
 4,366,591

 9,120,182,291
 0

 27,384,541,879
 0

 333,040,469

 6,615,830
 2,860,043

 230,907
 1,238,529

 37,128,640,611

 0

 434,403,154

 381,728,660

 6,681,913

 3,066,196

 306,865

 1,254,200

 161,582,496

 199,555,842

 11,501,883,320
 363,014,000

 46,732,000
 10,624,197

 11,922,253,517
 0

 52,150,671,802
 0

 840,234,817

 14,975,370
 5,579,376

 575,717
 3,372,195

 70,779,961,280

 0

 1,039,214,015

 907,133,828

 15,139,444

 5,599,203

 761,351

 3,182,003

 289,980,768
 531,931,687

 163,915,400

 17,710,550

 8,644,000

 11,728,820

 0

 0

 5,382

 204,862

 172,564,782

 29,644,232

 18,023,349,440
 298,392,000

 27,222,000
 9,699,534

 18,358,662,974
 0

 53,520,476,635
 0

 657,908,167

 13,876,449
 5,854,626

 510,004
 2,569,595

 78,865,306,769

 0

 862,633,513

 720,718,495

 14,407,602

 6,392,328

 667,795

 2,540,593

 301,347,767
 391,533,471

 104,786,728

 13,174,500

 912,000

 1,334,300

 0

 0

 3,400

 119,255

 105,702,128

 14,628,055

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 487,560,944  334,351,511  361,138,338  821,912,455  692,881,238
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 24,855

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 830,629,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 26,171,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 17,311,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 275,035

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 27,685,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 8,728   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  43,482,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 61,046

 27,829

 15

 3,591

 0

 89,956

 5,714
 1,105

 819

 4,221
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 36,837,149,553
 0

 378,281,605
 352,268,657

 2,916,264
 1,682,263

 227,535
 294,236

 76,533

 25

 190

 0

 84,457

 4,138

 1,245

 592

 12,511

 807,551,000

 28,956,000

 39,392,000

 86,554

 32,530,000

 21,264

 68,348,000

 82,833

 475
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,680,592,900
 0

 350,483,796
 437,076,149

 2,892,256
 1,731,123

 286,377
 310,889

 37,366

 1,638,180,000

 55,127,000

 56,703,000

 361,589

 60,215,000

 29,992

 111,830,000

 143,879

 104,362

 40

 3,781

 0

 174,413

 9,852

 2,350

 1,411

 84,958

 4

 257

 0

 65,971

 4,900
 706

 866

 7,066

 705,910,000

 33,750,000

 27,610,000

 107,076

 13,531,000

 22,875

 61,360,000

 76,683

 4,696
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 481,088
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 37,064,304,585
 0

 472,807,894
 316,393,643

 3,076,353
 1,867,202

 194,547
 312,529

 124,362

 8

 257

 0

 157,699

 8,949
 1,418

 984

 40,539

 1,478,629,000

 59,868,000

 41,395,000

 182,128

 59,515,000

 30,585

 101,263,000

 142,136

 592,041
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


