

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-JUL-2008

TTB S 5210-02-2008

Reporting Period: February 2008

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	35,146,457,752	35,633,503,528	37,128,640,611	70,779,961,280	78,865,306,769
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	511,420,531	527,793,484	434,403,154	1,039,214,015	862,633,513
Cigars - Large	529,223,916	377,909,912	381,728,660	907,133,828	720,718,495
Snuff	7,197,810	7,941,634	6,681,913	15,139,444	14,407,602
Chewing Tobacco	2,795,778		3,066,196	5,599,203	6,392,328
Pipe Tobacco		2,803,425	306,865	761,351	
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	387,631	373,720		3,182,003	667,795
Removed Taxable including	1,558,927	1,623,076	1,254,200	3,162,003	2,540,593
from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	25,995,298,775	26,155,373,027	27,384,541,879	52,150,671,802	53,520,476,635
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	423,942,305	416,292,512	333,040,469	840,234,817	657,908,167
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	172,045,231	117,935,537	161,582,496	289,980,768	301,347,767
Class H	315,515,713	216,415,974	199,555,842	531,931,687	391,533,471
Total Large	487,560,944	334,351,511	361,138,338	821,912,455	692,881,238
Snuff	7,119,307	7,856,063	6,615,830	14,975,370	13,876,449
Chewing Tobacco	2,733,314	2,846,062	2,860,043	5,579,376	5,854,626
Pipe Tobacco	297,451	278,266	230,907	575,717	510,004
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,540,153	1,832,042	1,238,529	3,372,195	2,569,595
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	4,903,342,860	6,598,540,460	8,943,823,700	11,501,883,320	18,023,349,440
Transfer to Export Warehouses	145,819,000	217,195,000	161,612,000	363,014,000	298,392,000
Use of the U.S.	20,052,000	26,680,000	10,380,000	46,732,000	27,222,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,325,255	5,298,942	4,366,591	10,624,197	9,699,534
Total Small	5,074,539,115	6,847,714,402	9,120,182,291	11,922,253,517	18,358,662,974
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	98,086,000	65,829,400	76,301,464	163,915,400	104,786,728
Transfer to Export Warehouses	6,202,000	2,442,000	666,000	8,644,000	912,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,492	2,890	1,600	5,382	3,400
Total Small	104,290,492	68,274,290	76,969,064	172,564,782	105,702,128
Large - Export	8,698,500	9,012,050	5,540,900	17,710,550	13,174,500
Transfer to Export Warehouses	5,287,140	6,441,680	349,600	11,728,820	1,334,300
Use of the U.S.	0	05 160	0 47,555	0 204,862	0 119,255
Personal Consumption/Experimental	109,702	95,160	5,938,055	29,644,232	14,628,055
Total Large	14,095,342	15,548,890	3,930,033	23,044,232	14,020,000

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Report Re-Issued

http://www.ttb.gov

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	84,457	89,956	65,971	174,413	157,699
Other	1,245	1,105	706	2,350	1,418
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,138	5,714	4,900	9,852	8,949
Other	592	819	866	1,411	984
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco				,	
Export and To Export Warehouses	76,533	27,829	84,958	104,362	124,362
Other	25	15	4	40	8
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					·
Export and To Export Warehouses	190	3,591	257	3,781	257
Other	0	0	0	0	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	807,551,000	830,629,000	705,910,000	1,638,180,000	1,478,629,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	32,530,000	27,685,000	13,531,000	60,215,000	59,515,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	28,956,000	26,171,000	33,750,000	55,127,000	59,868,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	39,392,000	17,311,000	27,610,000	56,703,000	41,395,000
Total Large	68,348,000	43,482,000	61,360,000	111,830,000	101,263,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	21,264	8,728	22,875	29,992	30,585
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	12,511	24,855	7,066	37,366	40,539
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	86,554	275,035	107,076	361,589	182,128
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	82,833	61,046	76,683	143,879	142,136
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	475	4,221	481,088	4,696	592,041
Cigarettes - Large	0	0		-	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Circustas Cossili	40,680,592,900	36,837,149,553	37,064,304,585		
Cigarettes - Small Cigarettes - Large	40,080,392,900	0	07,004,004,005		
Cigars - Small	350,483,796	378,281,605	472,807,894		
Cigars - Large	437,076,149	352,268,657	316,393,643		
Snuff	2,892,256	2,916,264	3,076,353		
Chewing Tobacco	1,731,123	1,682,263	1,867,202		
Pipe Tobacco	286,377	227,535	194,547		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	310,889	294,236	312,529		

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Report Re-Issued

http://www.ttb.gov